
President Austin Preheim apreheim@lincolncounty.org
President Elect Carrie Stephenson hydedoe@venturecomm.net
Vice President Cori Kaufmann mccookdoe@mccookcountysd.com
Secretary Josh Marbach jmarbach@minnehahacounty.org
Treasurer Rhea Crane  rcrane@meadecounty.org
Past President Shannon Rittberger shannonr@pennco.org

District 1 Chair Cristina Wilson, Butte County cristina@buttesd.org
District 2 Chair Christopher Mooney, Pennington County christopher.mooney@pennco.org
District 3 Chair Janiece Weber, Tripp County jweber@trippcounty.us
District 4 Chair Denise Weber, Charles Mix County dweber@charlesmixcounty.org
District 5 Chair Jacob Brehmer, Brookings County jbrehmer@brookingscountysd.gov
District 6 Chair Karla Goosen, Lincoln County kgoossen@lincolncountysd.org
District 7 Chair Jill Hoovegeen, Campbell County campbelldoe@yahoo.com
District 8 Chair Russell Metz, Brown County russell.metz@browncounty.sd.gov
District 9 Chair Kim Eichstadt, Beadle County keichstadt@beadlesd.org

Legislative Shannon Rittberger, Chair shannonr@pennco.org
Corina Molnar corina@perkinscounty.org
Gordon Wendell gordonw@pennco.org
Tammy Anderson kingsburydoe@outlook.com
Lanette Butler mcphersondoe@valleytel.net

Effective Efforts/ Geoff Bray, Chair faulkdoe@venturecomm.net
Membership Gene Loeschke gene.loeschke@browncounty.sd.gov

Resolutions & By Laws Donna Rhody, Chair dcequal@itctel.com

Nominating Heidi Selchert, Chair hselchert@codington.org
Amber Jensen amber.jensen@state.sd.us
Cristina Wilson cristina@buttesd.org

Parlimentarian Shannon Rittberger shannonr@pennco.org
Corina Erickson corina@perkinscounty.org

Education                                                      DISTRICT 1

SDAAO Committee Members 2021‐2022



DISTRICT 1 Brandy Meier brandy.meier@deweycounty.biz
DISTRICT 2 Tim Hodson thodson@lawrence.sd.us
DISTRICT 2 Rhea Crane rcrane@meadecounty.org
DISTRICT 3 Cheyenne Herber cheyenne.herber@state.sd.us
DISTRICT 4 Tammy Anderson kingsburydoe@outlook.com
DISTRICT 5 Tony Dewald tdewald@hutchinsoncounty.org
DISTRICT 6 Karla Goosen kgoossen@lincolncountysd.org
DISTRICT 7 Geoff Bray faulkdoe@venturecomm.net
DISTRICT 8 Russell Metz russell.metz@browncounty.sd.gov
DISTRICT 8 Shawna Constant coddoe@codington.org
DISTRICT 9 Carrie Stephenson hydedoe@venturecomm.net

DEPT OF REV Amber Jensen amber.jensen@state.sd.us
DEPT OF REV Jeff Putoff jeff.putoff@state.sd.us
DEPT OF REV Kathy Goetsch kathy.goetsch@state.sd.us

CAA
Amber Jensen amber.jensen@state.sd.us
Louise Hohn lhohn@lawrence.sd.us
Michael Houdyshell, Secretary of Revenue Michael.Houdyshell@state.sd.us
Wendy Semmler, Director of Property Tax wendy.semmler@state.sd.us

Publication Editor/Photo
Jacob Brehmer jbrehmer@brookingscountysd.gov
Christopher Mooney christopher.mooney@pennco.org

Audit Denise Weber, Chair dweber@charlesmixcounty.org
Jessica Goehring douglasdoe@unitelsd.com
Karla Goossen kgoossen@lincolncountysd.org

CSDA               President Trevor Abernathie trevora@pennco.org
                           Vice President Shannon Rittberger shannonr@pennco.org
                           Secretary Dawn Puckett dawnp@pennco.org

NCRAAO Karla Goossen (12/31/2024) kgoossen@lincolncountysd.org
Shannon Rittberger (12/31/2023) shannonr@pennco.org
Jacob Brehmer jbrehmer@brookingscountysd.gov

IAAO Kathy Goetsch kathy.goetsch@state.sd.us
Amber Jensen amber.jensen@state.sd.us



Shannon Rittberger shannonr@pennco.org
Rhea Crane rcrane@meadecounty.org

Ex‐Officio Members Michael Houdyshell, Secretary of Revenue Michael.Houdyshell@state.sd.us

Registered Agent DeAnna Berke doe2@moodycounty.net

Bookkeeper Carrie Stephenson hydedoe@venturecomm.net

2022 Site Committee Austin Preheim / Sioux Falls apreheim@lincolncounty.org
District 6

2023 Site Committee Carrie Stephenson / Aberdeen hydedoe@venturecomm.net
District 9

2024 Site Committee Cori Kaufmann / Mitchell mccookdoe@mccookcountysd.com
District 5

Conference Planning Committee Rhea Crane rcrane@meadecounty.org
Heidi Selchert hselchert@codington.org
Carrie Stephenson hydedoe@venturecomm.net
Frances Denison doe.denison@frcounty.org
Brandy Meier brandy.meier@deweycounty.biz

SDAAO/Dept. of Rev. & Liaison Committee Michael Houdyshell, Secretary of Revenue Michael.Houdyshell@state.sd.us
Wendy Semmler, DOR Director of Property Tax wendy.semmler@state.sd.us
Kathy Goetsch, DOR Propery Tax Manager kathy.goetsch@state.sd.us
Amber Jensen, DOR Property Tax Specialist amber.jensen@state.sd.us
Corina Molnar corina@perkinscounty.org
Cori Kaufman mccookdoe@mccookcountysd.com
Tami Severson tami.severson@minercountysd.org
Shannon Rittberger shannonr@pennco.org
Louise Hohn lhohn@lawrence.sd.us

Forms Committee Karla Gossen kgossen@lincolncountysd.org
Janiece Weber jweber@trippcounty.us
Tony Dewald (2016) tdewald@hutchinsoncounty.org
Deb Kahl (2017) dkahl@walworthco.org



Carrie Stephenson (2017) hydedoe@venturecomm.net


